CYLINDRICAL CASED AXIAL FLOW FANS
COMPACT TCBB / TCBT Series - ALUMINIUM IMPELLERS
Cylindrical cased axial flow fans COMPACT TCBB / TCBT82
Range of cylindrical cased axial flow fans fitted
with aluminium impellers and manufactured
from high grade rolled galvanised steel and
protected against corrosion by cataforesis

Motors IP55 Class F
- ATEX Flameproof - Gas
  In standard ATEX version flameproof motors are
without thermal protection.
  If used with frequency inverter, flameproof
motors with a PTC-type thermal protection must
be specified at order.
For models TCBT/4-710 and 800mm
 models 2G Exd IIB T4
 models 2G Exd IIB(H2) T4 (with Ex d IIC T4
motor)
- ATEX Increased safety - Gas
Not available TCBT/2-250/H  400V-50Hz
  TCBT/4-250/H  400V-50Hz
  TCBT/6-355/H  400V-50Hz
  TCBT/6-400/H  400V-50Hz
Available for  TCBT/6-400/H  230/400V-50Hz and
larger sizes.
 models 2G Exe II T3
- ATEX - Dust

Sound
pressure
level*
(dB(A))
Maximum
airflow
(m3/h)
Weight
(kg)
Speed
controller
Variable frequency
inverter
a 230 V a 400 V REB RMB/T VFTM VFKB
SINGLE PHASE 2 POLE
TCBB/2-250/H 2680 250 123 0,5 – 62 1.680 8 – – – –
SINGLE PHASE 4 POLE
TCBB/4-250/H 1430 250 44 0,2 – 42 900 8 REB-1 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/4-315/H 1435 315 105 0,6 – 52 1.990 11 REB-1 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/4-355/H 1420 355 120 0,6 – 52 2.460 13,2 REB-2,5 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/4-400/H 1410 400 277 1,1 – 60 5.050 15,5 REB-2 ,5 RMB-3,5 – –
TCBB/4-450/H 1410 450 591 2,5 – 63 6.940 21 – – – –
TCBB/4-500/H 1410 500 636 2,8 – 66 7.500 25 REB-5 RMB-3,5 – –
TCBB/4-560/L 1405 560 1289 6 – 68 11.990 33 REB-10 RMB-8 – –
TCBB/4-560/H 1400 560 1308 6 – 69 12.170 34,7 – – – –
TCBB/4-630/L 1365 630 1707 7,5 – 70 15.980 40 – – – –
SINGLE PHASE 6 POLE
TCBB/6-355/H 880 355 92 0,4 – 46 2.160 13,2 REB-1 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/6-400/H 870 400 118 0,5 – 48 2.820 15,5 REB-1 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/6-500/H 920 500 226 1 – 57 5.250 24,8 REB-2,5 RMB-1,5 – –
TCBB/6-560/L 930 560 375 1,6 – 60 7.810 33,5 REB-5 RMB-3,5 – –
TCBB/6-630/L 920 630 514 2,1 – 60 10.410 38,5 REB-5 RMB-8 – –
TCBB/6-710/L 930 710 849 4,2 – 62 14.480 46 – – – –
THREE PHASE 2 POLE
TCBT/2-250/H 2775 250 114 0,3 0,2 62 1.730 8 – – TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
THREE PHASE 4 POLE
TCBT/4-250/H 1470 250 42 0,3 0,2 42 900 8 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-315/H 1445 315 99 0,5 0,3 51 1.950 11 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-355/H 1415 355 117 0,5 0,3 52 2.470 13,2 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-400/H 1410 400 268 0,9 0,5 60 4.950 15,5 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-450/H 1405 450 526 1,9 1,1 63 6.650 21 – RMT-2,5 TRI-0,55 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-500/H 1420 500 641 2,6 1,5 66 7.590 25 – RMT-2,5 TRI-0,55 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-560/L 1415 560 1184 3,8 2,2 68 12.090 33 – RMT-2,5 TRI-0,75 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-560/H 1390 560 1348 4,2 2,4 69 13.370 34,7 – – TRI-1,1 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-630/L 1410 630 1768 5,9 3,4 70 16.370 39 – – TRI-1,5 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-630/H 1400 630 1940 6,2 3,6 70 17.030 40 – – TRI-1,5 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-710/L 1435 710 2175 6,4 3,7 73 20.290 46 – – TRI-1,5 VFKB-45
TCBT/4-710/H 1460 710 3441 10,6 6,1 73 26.420 54 – – TRI-3 VFKB-48
TCBT/4-800/L 1460 800 3750 11,3 6,5 76 29.950 65 – – TRI-3 VFKB-48
TCBT/4-800/K 1460 800 5177 – 8,8 76 34.950 68 – – TRI-4 –
TCBT/4-800/G 1470 800 6146 – 11,1 77 38.500 81 – – TRI-5,5 –
TCBT/4-800/H 1475 800 7688 – 13 78 42.490 89 – – TRI-5,5 –
THREE PHASE 6 POLE
TCBT/6-355/H 900 355 97 0,4 0,2 47 2.250 13,2 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-400/H 860 400 116 0,4 0,2 49 2.970 15,5 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-450/H 940 450 161 0,7 0,4 54 4.020 20,7 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-500/H 930 500 198 0,9 0,5 57 4.990 24,8 – RMT-1,5 TRI-0,37 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-560/H 920 560 363 1,4 0,8 60 7.630 33,5 – RMT-2,5 TRI-0,55 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-630/L 915 630 595 - 1,3 60 10.940 38 – RMT-2,5 TRI-0,55 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-630/H 950 630 906 - 2,7 62 13.610 38,5 – RMT-5 TRI-1,1 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-710/L 910 710 967 3,5 2,0 62 16.240 46 – – TRI-1,1 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-710/H 910 710 1378 5,4 3,1 63 19.120 46 – – TRI-1,1 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-800/L 965 800 1278 4,7 2,7 66 20.770 57 – – TRI-1,1 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-800/K 975 800 1592 5,7 3,3 66 24.090 64 – – TRI-1,5 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-800/G 975 800 1968 8,0 4,6 67 26.310 68 – – TRI-2,2 VFKB-45
TCBT/6-800/H 970 800 2345 8,7 5 68 27.910 80 – – TRI-2,2 VFKB 48
* Sound pressure level measured in free field conditions at a distance equivalent to three times the diameter of the impeller with a minimum of 1,5 meters.
For more information see Acoustic characteristics.
CYLINDRICAL CASED AXIAL FLOW FANS

flange
Mounting
feet
Bellmouth
protection
guard
Flexible
connector
Flexible connector
explosion proof
(ATEX)
Inlet
(impeller side)
Outlet
(motor side)
TCBB / TCBT 250 DEF-250 T DEF-250 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-250 PIE-250 - ACOP.BRIDA-250 ACOPEL EX 250/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 315 DEF-315 T DEF-315 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-315 PIE-315 EMB-315 T ACOP.BRIDA-315  ACOPEL EX 315/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 355 DEF-355 T DEF-355 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-355 PIE-355 EMB-355 T ACOP.BRIDA-355  ACOPEL EX 355/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 400 DEF-400 T DEF-400 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-400 PIE-400 EMB-400 T ACOP.BRIDA-400  ACOPEL EX 400/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 450 DEF-450 T DEF-450 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-450 PIE-450 EMB-450 T ACOP.BRIDA-450  ACOPEL EX 450/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 500 DEF-500 T DEF-500 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-500 PIE-500 EMB-500 T ACOP.BRIDA-500  ACOPEL EX 500/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 560 DEF-560 T DEF-560 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-560 PIE-560 EMB-560 T ACOP.BRIDA-560  ACOPEL EX 560/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 630 DEF-630 T DEF-630 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-630 PIE-630 EMB-630 T ACOP.BRIDA-630  ACOPEL EX 630/160 N
TCBT 4-710/H DEF-710 T DEF-710/H-T DESCARGA ARO BRIDA COMPACT-710 PIE-710 EMB-710 T ACOP.BRIDA-710  ACOPEL EX 710/160 N
TCBT 4-710/L DEF-710 T DEF-710/L-T DESCARGA ARO BRIDA COMPACT-710 PIE-710 EMB-710 T ACOP.BRIDA-710  ACOPEL EX 710/160 N
TCBB / TCBT 6-710 DEF-710 T DEF-710 T ARO BRIDA COMPACT-710 PIE-710 EMB-710 T ACOP.BRIDA-710  ACOPEL EX 710/160 N
TCBT 800 DEF-800 T DEF.DES.TGT/THGT-800* ARO BRIDA COMPACT-800 PIE-800 EMB-800 T ACOP.BRIDA-800 ACOPEL EX 800/160 N
* For more information see Mounting achas cessories.
CYLINDRICAL CASED AXIAL FLOW FANS
COMPACT TCBB / TCBT Series - ALUMINIUM IMPELLERS